Unit Selection
To obtain an indicative size of an APS-FD 123 use Table A below to calculate the total blade
length of blade required and divided it into sections of equal length using values from Table B.
The blades can then be accommodated into single or dual column matrix frames.
Example:
Selecting a stabiliser capable of transferring 220 l/s (0.22m³/s)@ 14Pa.
Therefore 220 x 4.39 = 966 mm of total blade length.
Where: 220 (Volume of l/s)
 4.39 (Factor from Table A relating to 14Pa)
Table A (Factors)
Pa Factor Pa Factor Pa Factor
3 9.49 15 4.25 35 2.78
5 7.35 20 3.68 40 2.60
8 5.81 22 3.51 45 2.45
10 5.20 25 3.29 50 2.33
11 4.96 30 3.00
14 4.39 32 2.91
Divide this total into equal lengths using one of the standard blade lengths from Table B.
It is suggested that consideration should be made regarding any physical restrictions the building
may impose before calculating the blade lengths of units.
  Table B (Blade Lengths)
200 325 450 575 700
225 350 475 600 725
250 375 500 625 750
275 400 525 650
300 425 550 675
Therefore 966 divided by 2 (blades) = 483mm.
Round up to the nearest 25mm increment gives you 2 x 500 mm blades.
Where: 966 (Total blade length)
 500 (Standard blade length from Table B)
Useful Tip: Using as few blades as possible will result in the most cost-effective solution.
Dimensions:
Height single
row
(base unit)
Height double
row unit
Height each
additional row
Width single
column
Nominal Size
Matrix 123mm 256mm  + 133mm per
row Blade length
Aperture Size
Matrix 141mm 378mm + 122mm per
row
Blade length
+ 87mm
Over flange
Size Matrix 187mm 449mm + 133mm per
row
Blade length
+ 100mm
APS-FD-123 V01